
BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASEMBLY TESTER TRAINING PROVIDERS 
PLEASE NOTE: this list does not include all possible training providers, this list includes only those 

that have registered a class with IDPH within the last 2 years. 
 
 

John Lins, Des Moines Water Works 
2201 Valley DR 
Des Moines, IA 
50321-1190 
Phone: (515) 323-6234 
Cell: (515) 208-1993 
Email: lins@dmww.com 

*yearly 5-hr CEU workshop only* 
 

Kirkwood Community College 
www.kirkwood.edu/ce 
6301 Kirkwood BLVD SW 
Cedar Rapids IA 52404 

Last Update: 3/2022 
 

Plumbers & Steamfitters Local 33 JATC 
www.ualocal33.org 
Apprentice Program 
2501 Bell AVE 
Des Moines, IA 50321-1118 
Phone: (515) 244-1346 
Fax: (515) 243-3243 
Jeremy Lindquist, Training Director 

Email: jlindquist@ualocal33.org 
Joes Shelton, Trainer 

Email: jshelton@ualocal33.org 
Matt Dooley, Assistant Training Director 

Email: mdooley@ualocal33.org 
*32-Hr. Initial Training Classes & 5-hr. CEU Classes* 

John Williams, Asst. Professor, Plumbing Tech.    
 

Office: (319) 398-5899 ext. 5362 
Cell: (505) 563-4780 
FAX: (319) 398-5590 
Email: john.williams@kirkwood.edu 

 
*32-Hr. Initial Training Classes & 5-hr. CEU Classes* 

 
 

Plumbers & Pipefitters Local 25 JATC 
www.lu25.org 
4612 46th AVE 
Rock Island, IL 61201 
Phone: (309) 788-4159 
Fax: (309) 788-5623 

Chuck McKnight, Training Coordinator 

Email: chuck@lu25.org 
Jon Scanlan, Instructor 

*32-Hr. Initial Training Classes & 5-hr. CEU Classes* 
 

 

Plumbers & Pipefitters Local Union 125 JATC 
www.local125prosatwork.com 
5101 J ST SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Phone: (319) 362-9259 
FAX: (319) 362-5408 

Charles “Chip” Davis, Training Coordinator 
Email: CDavis@local125.com 

Sam Tryon, Lead Instructor 

Email: sam.tryon@gmail.com 

Email: sam.tryon@local125.com 
John Pint, Plumbing Instructor 

Email: jpint@local125.com 
*32-Hr. Initial Training Classes & 5-hr. CEU Classes* 

The CEU Authority 
www.theceuauthority.com 
8421 University BLVD Suite G 
Clive, IA 50325 
Phone: (515) 249-3513 

Contact: Audrey Pins 

Email: audrey@theceuauthority.com 

*5-hr. CEU classroom and via webinar* 
*32-hr. Initial Training Classes 

 

Total Backflow Resources 
www.totalbackflow.com 
1 Bigelow Park CR 
PO Box 86 
Salix, IA 51052 

Richard Parker 

Phone: (712) 574-0674 
 

Email: rparker@totalbackflow.com 

*32-Hr. Initial Training Classes & 5-hr. CEU Classes* 
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Kruger’s Training Academy 
www.krugerstraining.academy/iowa 
P.O. Box 1037 
Gracie Station, NY 10028 
 
Dustin Kruger, Lead Instructor  
 
Phone: 917-887-5613 
Email: krugerstrainingacademy@gmail.com 
*32-HR. Initial Training Classes 
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